BUREAU OF SECURITIES
(c) Nothing in this section shall prevent the renegotiation,
for the purposes of changing the method of compensation in
compliance with this section, of an investment advisory
contract between a registered investment advisor and the
client of such investment advisor provided both parties
agree to the new or additional terms.
( d) Nothing in this section relieves a client's representa-
tive from any of the obligations under N.J.S.A. 49:3-47 et
seq. including, but not limited to, the obligation to register
with the Bureau pursuant to N.J.S.A. 49:3-56(a) and the
obligation to comply with N.J.S.A. 49:3-52 and 49:3-53.
(e) For purposes of this section, a business development
company, as defined by section 2(a)(48) of the Investment
Company Act of 1940, 15 U.S.C. § 80a shall not be prohib-
ited by N.J.S.A. 49:3-53(b)(l) or by this section from paying
or receiving performance based fee compensation, provided
the business development company is allowed to pay or
receive performance based fee compensation pursuant to
Federal law and SEC regulations.
New Rule, R.1989 d.319, effective June 19, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 12(a), 21 N.J.R. 1741(a).
Amended by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Added (e).
SUBCHAPTER3. AGENTS
13:47A-3.1 Agents of broker-dealers

the person or persons are acting as an unregistered
broker-dealer requiring broker-dealer registration of the
issuer and its agents.
(b) Any person desiring to act in the State of New Jersey
as an agent of a broker-dealer registered in New Jersey via
13:47A-3.2
the NASANNASD CRD shall file an application for regis-
tration as an agent with the CRD on the Form U-4
Uniform Application for Securities Industry Registration or
Transfer or its successor agent application form prescribed
by the NASANNASD CRD. The agent application shall be
accompanied by a consent to service of process executed by
the applicant; fingerprint cards as required by the NA-
SANNASD CRD; and payment in the form prescribed by
the CRD of $30.00 for each year of the registration period.
· Amended by R.1974 d.333, effective December 3, 1974.
See: 7 N.J.R. 12(b ).
Amended by R.1982 d.304, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 550(a), 14 N.J.R. 981(c).
Added (b)3.
Amended by R.1987 d.390, effective October 5, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1417(a), 19 N.J.R. 1824(a).
Amount raised from $30.00 to $60.00.
Amended by R.1992 d.435, effective November 2, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2524(a), 24 N.J.R. 4060(a).
Revised section.
Amended by R.1995 d.270, effective June 5, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 303(a), 27 N.J.R. 2241(a).
Inserted "non-NASD member broker-dealer registered in New Jersey
directly with the Bureau of Securities or as an agent of a".
Amended by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.

See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Section was "Renewal application, agent (R-2)".
13:47A-11.17 (Reserved)
Repealed by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Section was "Filing fee transmittal".
13:47A-11.18 (Reserved)
Repealed by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Section was "Application for New Jersey ,,~curities examination".
13:47A-11.19 (Reserved)
Repealed by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Section was "Guide for preparation of registration statement".
13:47A-11.20 (Reserved)
New Rule, R.1970 d.85, effective July 13, 1970.
See: 2 N.J.R. S0(c), 2 N.J.R. 67(b).
Repealed by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3119(a), 29 N.J.R. 4463(a).
Section was "Customer acknowledgement of unsolicited sale of